
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

February 2003
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-Feb-03 102 27 120 0 222 27 7848 859 67 18 79 0 147 18 5180 567 7147 4310 11457 14177 8548 22725
2-Feb-03 153 24 132 0 285 24 8133 883 101 16 87 0 188 16 5368 583 7158 4297 11455 14197 8524 22721
3-Feb-03 98 16 60 0 158 16 8291 899 65 11 40 0 104 11 5472 593 7131 4286 11417 14144 8502 22646
4-Feb-03 48 12 108 0 156 12 8447 911 32 8 71 0 103 8 5575 601 6886 4275 11161 13658 8479 22137
5-Feb-03 56 30 60 0 116 30 8563 941 37 20 40 0 77 20 5652 621 7058 4276 11334 13999 8482 22481
6-Feb-03 72 12 36 0 108 12 8671 953 48 8 24 0 71 8 5723 629 7144 4279 11424 14171 8488 22659
7-Feb-03 63 24 48 0 111 24 8782 977 42 16 32 0 73 16 5796 645 7344 4262 11605 14566 8453 23019
8-Feb-03 90 6 36 0 126 6 8908 983 59 4 24 0 83 4 5879 649 7355 4306 11660 14588 8540 23128
9-Feb-03 66 0 72 0 138 0 9046 983 44 0 48 0 91 0 5970 649 7230 4280 11510 14340 8490 22830

10-Feb-03 24 7 12 0 36 7 9082 990 16 5 8 0 24 5 5994 653 7318 4286 11604 14515 8501 23016
11-Feb-03 12 6 0 0 12 6 9094 996 8 4 0 0 8 4 6002 657 7186 4308 11494 14254 8544 22798
12-Feb-03 6 0 12 0 18 0 9112 996 4 0 8 0 12 0 6014 657 7158 4326 11484 14197 8581 22778
13-Feb-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 9112 996 0 0 0 0 0 0 6014 657 7121 4342 11463 14125 8612 22737
14-Feb-03 0 0 12 0 12 0 9124 996 0 0 8 0 8 0 6022 657 534 3820 4354 1060 7577 8637
15-Feb-03 0 0 48 0 48 0 9172 996 0 0 32 0 32 0 6054 657 495 3604 4099 982 7148 8130
16-Feb-03 12 0 12 0 24 0 9196 996 8 0 8 0 16 0 6069 657 7654 4191 11845 15181 8313 23494
17-Feb-03 14 3 24 0 38 3 9234 999 9 2 16 0 25 2 6094 659 7140 4344 11484 14163 8616 22779
18-Feb-03 6 6 48 0 54 6 9288 1005 4 4 32 0 36 4 6130 663 7139 4333 11472 14160 8595 22755
19-Feb-03 6 12 36 0 42 12 9330 1017 4 8 24 0 28 8 6158 671 7103 4353 11456 14088 8635 22723
20-Feb-03 21 0 24 0 45 0 9375 1017 14 0 16 0 30 0 6188 671 7118 4287 11405 14118 8504 22622
21-Feb-03 0 0 12 12 12 12 9387 1029 0 0 8 8 8 8 6195 679 7135 4289 11424 14152 8507 22659
22-Feb-03 6 0 48 0 54 0 9441 1029 4 0 32 0 36 0 6231 679 7176 4305 11481 14233 8539 22772
23-Feb-03 0 0 12 0 12 0 9453 1029 0 0 8 0 8 0 6239 679 7208 4325 11533 14297 8579 22876
24-Feb-03 0 9 48 0 48 9 9501 1038 0 6 32 0 32 6 6271 685 7242 4339 11581 14364 8607 22971
25-Feb-03 12 0 36 0 48 0 9549 1038 8 0 24 0 32 0 6302 685 7149 4358 11507 14180 8644 22824
26-Feb-03 15 0 72 0 87 0 9636 1038 10 0 48 0 57 0 6360 685 3954 4365 8319 7843 8657 16500
27-Feb-03 6 6 12 12 18 18 9654 1056 4 4 8 8 12 12 6372 697 3006 4364 7370 5962 8656 14618
28-Feb-03 18 6 12 12 30 18 9684 1074 12 4 8 8 20 12 6391 709 4546 4337 8883 9017 8603 17620

Total 906 206 1152 36 2058 242 9684 1074 598 136 760 24 1358 160 6391 709 177833 119447 297280 352731 236924 589655

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


